501818602 02/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis Wittmaier	01/25/2012
Rene Kostewa	01/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schober GmbH Holding	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 2/8	
City:	71735 Eberdingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13390014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233 Phone: 2122442233

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HENRY M FEIEREISEN Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WITTMAIER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 3

501818602

source=Wittmaier-ass#page1.tif source=Wittmaier-ass#page2.tif source=Wittmaier-ass#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027695 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

39620188US

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

Device for machining a material web using ultrasound and comprising a support for the sonotrode

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application or other national applications for patent

	attached hereto
×	or filed on July 26, 2010 as International PCT application, No. PCT/EP2010/060769 as well as all subsequent applications therefrom:

WHEREAS, Schober GmbH Holding, whose address is Industriestraße 2/8, 71735 Eberdingen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all to the United States foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any to the United States foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all to the United States foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Henry M. Felereisen, LLC Intellectual Property Services, 708 Third Avenue, Suite 1501; NY 10017 NEW YORK; USA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent and Trademark Office of any other country for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNMENT

39620188US

Dennis Wittmaler

Inventor's signature:

Date: 25. JAN. 2012

Residence: Roemerstrasse 65, 71665 Vaihingen, Germany

Citizenship: DE

Mailing Address: Dennis Wittmaier, Roemerstrasse 65, 71665 Vaihingen, Germany

René Kostewa

25. JAN. 2012

Inventor's signature:
Residence: August-Lechler Strasse 3, 74535 Malnhardt, Germany

Citizenship: German

Mailing Address: René Kostewa, August-Lechler-Strasse 3, 74535 Mainhardt, Germany

Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Schober GmbH Holding			
Application No./Patent No.: PCT/EP2010/060769	Filed/issue Date: July 26, 2010		
Titled: DEVICE FOR MACHINING A MATERIAL WEB USING THE SONOTRODE	NG ULTRASOUND AND COMPRISING A SUPPORT FOR		
Schober GmbH Holding , a corpo	ration		
/Al	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.		
states that it is:			
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;			
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is			
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)		
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	Sompleto Sosignment from One of the John myentors was made)		
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Frame or for which a			
copy therefore is attached.			
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent applicat	ion/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
	To:		
The document was recorded in the United Stat			
	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
2. From:			
	To:		
The document was recorded in the United Stat			
	or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
3. From:	To:		
The document was recorded in the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office at		
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).			
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.			
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act of	2 6. JAN. 2012		
Signature			
WITHAIEK TRESIDENT			
Printed or Typed Name	Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.